

**Present :: Somnath Chakraborty,**  
**NDPS NO. 23 OF 2021 (R 23/2021)**  
CNR WBND 010010352021  
JWB-00619

Order No. 30.  
Dated 10.05.2023.

To day is fixed for evidence. No witness is present to day.  
Accused person namely Saddam Mondal on bail is absent by absent  
petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Considered, prayer is rejected.

I think, no alternative way, issue W/A against the accused namely  
Saddam Mondal. D/A is directed to issue the same at-once.

To date (11.05.2023) for evidence & E.R. of W/A against the accused  
namely Saddam Mondal.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Judge  
Spl. NDPS Act. Nadia

Judge,  
Spl. NDPS Act. Nadia