

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 23/21 (R 23/21)
WBND010010352021
WB00676

Order No. 49
Dated 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely Saddam Mondal is produced is produced through VC from correctional home and represented by his Id. advocate.

No witness is present.

To date for evidence (29.07.2025).

Accused person in J.C is remanded till the next date. .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act
Nadia at Krishnagar