

**Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**NDPS 23 of 21 (R 23/21)**  
**WBND010010352021**  
**WB00676**

**Order No. 53**  
**Dated 18.11.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Accused person namely Saddam Mondal is produced through VC and represented by his ld.advocate.

Ld. Spl PP is present. Two witnesses namely C/505 Salamuddin Halsana and ASI Litan Sarkar, CSW 4 & 5 are present as per summons. They are accordingly examined and cross examined in full as PW 4 and PW 5 and then discharged.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned for today.

To date for evidence (19.11.2025)

Accused in J.C is remanded back till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**