

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 23 OF 2021(R-23/2021)
WBND010010352021
WB00676

Order No. 55

Dated 27.01.26

Accused persons namely Saddam Mondal is produced from the correctional home through VC and represented by his ld.advocate.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 08 & 09.

Ld.Spl PP is present .

Witness not turned up.

One RT message is received in the name of witnesses Nikhil Sardar and Samar Singha.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Todate for evidence as per schedule.

Accused person is remanded back to the J/C till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court , NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar